502770254 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816849

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE NAME PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL FRAME 008320/0318 ON 11/13/1996. TRS IS A VERY WELL-KNOWN ACRONYM FOR AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JOHN M. TASKETT | 02/15/1996 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | AMERICAN EXPRESS TOWER, WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER |
| Internal Address: | GENERAL COUNSEL'S OFFICE |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10285-4900 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5863073 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: krigby@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD I. SOBELMAN, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10655.04600 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HOWARD I. SOBELMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Howard I. Sobelman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/16/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=1065504600_CASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032697 FRAME: 0737

source=1065504600_CASN#page2.tif source=1065504600_CASN#page3.tif source=1065504600_CASN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032697 FRAME: 0738

| (Rev. | M PTO-1595 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RE DRDATION FOR PATENTS | | Patent and Trademark Office |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 7 | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Pleas | e record the attached original document or copy thereof. |
| ₩. | Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Taskett | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | · · | Internal Address: |
| Na | Assignment | | Street Address: American Express Tower, World Financial Center City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10285 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) | , the | execution date of the application is: November 14, 1 B. Patent No.(s) |
| | Additional numbers attac | hed? | □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 5. | concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: SNELL & WILMER Internal Address: Attn: Michael K. Kelly | | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | Street Address: One Arizona Center | | ☑ Check No. 20600, enclosed herewith ☑ Deficiency only authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| A CONTRACTOR TO CONTRACTOR AND | City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85004-0001 | 8. | Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS | SSPACE |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Signature

copy of the original document.

3145435/10655 4600

Michael K. Kelly-Reg. No.32,848

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Date

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented *Refundable Travellers*Cheques for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as as a new patent application.

TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRS—(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at c/o General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, NY 10285, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

4/16/14

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

| INVENTOR'S NAME | ADDRESS | SIGNATURE | DATE |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|
| | *************************************** | AMPAN 11 HIBERTON 1982 MARKET PROCESSOR CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE | |
| | | | |
| | ************************************** | | |

| INVENTOR'S | ADDRESS | SIGNATURE | DATE |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| NAME | | Make | |
| Talan M. Maralesa da da | 2672 Foot Cogning Ct | 11 11/11/9 | 02/15/96 |
| John M. Taskett | 2673 East Coquina Ct Salt Lake City, Utah | 1.7 | |
| | 89121 | V | |
| | maaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa | | |
| | | | |
| *************************************** | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| di accidi de escologo con este estratorio i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | ************************************** | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | · C | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| , | | | |
| STATE OF UTAH County of SALL LAK | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| 0 |) ss. | | |
| County of SALT LAN | Somethian) | | |
| On this 15 | day of FEB | , 1996, before me, a | notary public |
| in and for said county | , appeared John Mitas Ke | tt_, who is personally | known to me |
| to be the same person acknowledged that she | whose name is subscribed to e/he signed, sealed and delive | ered the said instrument | as a free and |
| voluntary act for the u | ses and purposes therein sel | t forth. | |
| | | A. A. | 1 |
| (Seal) | | Notary Public | Lilly James |
| My commission expire | es: | 7.000.7 | |
| | | and the second s | <u>1</u> |
| July 05, 1998 | ······································ | 2000 VERMOND 19590 2000 NO GO 2000 | ta Mar H i |
| 1 | | State Of out it was a spirit of out it is a spirit out of out of out it is a spirit out of ou | |
| | 10 | Company of the State of the Sta | in the second of |

- 2 -

| STATE OF | <u> </u> | |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| |) ss. | |
| County of | | |
| On this | day of | , 1996, before me, a notary public , who is personally known to me |
| to be the same pers acknowledged that: | on whose name is subs | cribed to the foregoing instrument, and she/he and delivered the said instrument as a free and |
| (Seal) | | |
| | | Notary Public |
| My commission exp | oires: | |
| | | |
| | | |

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001
(602) 382-6291

Assignment/Amex.4600

RECORDED: 04/16/2014

- 3 -

3145443

PATENT REEL: 032697 FRAME: 0742